GBP sterling
equivalent

£000

Assets:

Pound sterling 0.60 1,504 n/a 1,504

US dollar 1.37 82 1.2333 66

Total 1,570

Liabilities:

Bank loan – Pound sterling 2.14 1,500 n/a 1,500

Bank loan – Euro 1.42 4,500 1.137 3,956

Bank loan – US dollar 3.19 12,750 1.233 10,339

Total 15,795

Interest rate sensitivity
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the statement of financial
position date and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout
the reporting period in the case of instruments that have floating rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation to an increase or decrease of 1.0% (2023: 2.0%)
in interest rates. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s borrowings and cash and cash equivalents at the
Statement of financial position date, with all other variables held constant. (2023: based solely on cash and cash equivalents
as interest on borrowings was fixed).

Year to 31 March 2024 Year to 31 March 2023

1.0%
Increase

in rate
£000

1.0%
Decrease

in rate
£000

2.0%
Increase

in rate
£000

2.0%
Decrease

in rate
£000

Effect on revenue return 10 (10) 31 (31)

Effect on capital return (101) 101 – –

Effect on total return and on net assets (91) 91 31 (31)

In the opinion of the directors, the above sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the year as a whole, since
exposure may change as investments are made, borrowings are drawn down and may be repaid throughout the year.

(ii) Market risk arising from foreign currency risk
A significant proportion of the Company’s investment portfolio is invested in overseas securities and the statement of
financial position can be significantly affected by movements in foreign exchange rates. It is not the Company’s policy to
hedge this risk on a continuing basis but the Company may, from time to time, match specific overseas investment with

[…]

factors specific to a particular sector. The allocation of assets and the stock selection process, as detailed on pages 12 and
13, both act to reduce market risk. The Manager actively monitors market prices throughout the year and reports to the
Board, which meets regularly in order to review investment strategy. All investments held by the Company are listed on
stock exchanges worldwide.

62	 STS Global Income & Growth Trust plc  Annual Report for the year to 31 March 2024

Notes to the financial statements continued

Note 18: Financial instruments continued
Other price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation and the net asset value to an increase or decrease
of 15% in the fair value of the Company’s equities (2023: 15%). The calculations are based on the portfolio valuations as at
the respective statement of financial position date, and the consequent impact on the investment management fees for the
year, and are not representative of the year as a whole.

Year to 31 March 2024 Year to 31 March 2023

15% increase
in fair value

£000

15% decrease
in fair value

£000

15% increase in
fair value

£000

15% decrease
in fair value

£000

Effect on revenue return (85) 85 (80) 80

Effect on capital return 48,541 (48,541) 35,005 (35,005)

Effect on total return and on net assets 48,456 (48,456) 34,925 (34,925)

(b) Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities.

Liquidity risk is not considered to be significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly readily realisable securities,
which can be sold to meet funding commitments if necessary. Short-term flexibility is achieved through the use of loan and
overdraft facilities (see note 12 for more details).

The contractual maturities of the financial liabilities at the year end, based on the earliest date on which payment can be
required are as follows:

As at 31 March 2024 As at 31 March 2023